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Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statute § 48-805(B)(13) the following is the fee 
schedule for services provided by the Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority. 
 

ADMINISTRATION 
Annexations / Fire Protection Agreements  

Annexation Recording Fee – Resubmittal 
Resubmittal fee will be charged if original 
submission is rejected by the County due to 
an improper / incorrect legal description 

.......…...……………….............. $50 

  
Fire Protection Agreement – New ……….. District’s current tax rate times Yavapai 

County Net Assessed Value, plus $50 
administrative fee 

  
Fire Protection Agreement Reinstatement  
 
Reinstatement fee plus payment in full of new 
contract amount is due if reinstated within 1 
year of cancellation for non-payment 

Original Contract Amount: Fee: 

$0-$999 $100 
$1,000-$1,999 $200 
$2,000-$2,999* $300* 

 **Additional $100 fee per each $1,000 
original contract amount 

General 
Credit Card Processing Fee ……………………………………………………. 3% 

Out-of-District Responses ………………….. Based on rates of current State 
Forester’s Cooperative Fire Rate 
Agreement 

Records  
Incident / EMS / Fire Investigation Reports …………………………………… $20 
Photos ……………………………………………………………………………. $10 
Public Records (per page) ……………………………………………………… $0.10 
Staff Time (per hour) ……………………………………………………………. Actual 
Additional Charge to Mail Request ……………………………………………. $2 
  

EMS 
Babysitting Class …………………………………………………………………. $40 
CPR Health Care Provider ………………...……………………………………. $50 
CPR Heartsaver with AED and First Aid ………………………………………. $50 

CPR BLS Text Book ……………………………………………………….... $15 
EMT Basic Challenge Course ………………………………………………...... $125 
Paramedic Refresher Course (5-day) …………………………………………. $450 
Paramedic Rider Fee & Equipment (Assigned BLS Ambulance Transport 
 Requires CEP) (Flat Rate) …………………………………........................ $550 
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FACILITY USE 
(except Training Center) 

Classroom / Conference Room – Includes AV Equipment, up to 4-hours … $25 
Classroom / Conference Room – Includes AV Equipment, full day ………... $50 
Non-refundable Cleaning Deposit – required if food or beverages are 
allowed ……………………………………………………………………………. 

 
$100 

 
FLEET MAINTENANCE 

Vehicle Repair (per hour) ………………………………………………………. $106.75 
 

PREVENTION 
CAFMA’s business hours are Monday – Thursday, 7:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., excluding 
federally recognized holidays. Fees for services performed after business hours include 
before 7:00 a.m. and after 5:00 p.m. Monday - Thursday, weekends (Friday, Saturday, 
Sunday), and holidays.  
Operational Permits 

Amusement Building ………………………………………… 
Inspection during business hours 

$258 Per submittal 

Amusement Building ………………………………………… 
Inspection after business hours 

$508 Per submittal 

Blasting ………………………………………………………… $283 Per submittal 

Commercial Burn Permit ……………………………………. $133 Per submittal 

Carnival ………………………………………………………… 
Inspection during business hours 

$408 Per submittal 

Carnival ………………………………………………………… 
Inspection after business hours 

$508 Per submittal 

Special Event …………………………………………...…...... 
Inspection during business hours 

$97 Per submittal 

Special Event ...................................................................... 
Inspection after business hours 

$312 Per submittal 

Fire Performers ................................................................... 
Inspection during business hours 

$158 Per submittal 

Fire Performers ................................................................... 
Inspection after business hours 

$433 Per submittal 

Hot Work Operations .......................................................... 
Welding, soldering, brazing, hot kettles 

$133 Per submittal 

Additional Hot Work Operations ....................................... 
Within a 10-mile radius of original hot work 

$25 Per permit 

Fire Hydrant Flow Test ....................................................... $121 Per submittal 
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Operational Permits, Continued 
Additional Fire Hydrant Flow Test ..................................... 
Additional hydrants within a 10-mile radius of original fire 
hydrant 

$38 Per Fire 
Hydrant 

Mobile Food Unit ................................................................. 
Annual inspection only; not including suppression system 
acceptance 

N/A Per vehicle 

Pyrotechnics ....................................................................... 
Additional fee for operational standby may be required 

$533 Per display / 
show 

Pyrotechnics ....................................................................... 
Additional show(s), same location 

$300 Per additional 
show 

Tent or Membrane Structure .............................................. 
Inspection during business hours 

$283 Per tent / 
membrane 

Tent or Membrane Structure .............................................. 
Inspection after business hours 

$508 Per tent / 
membrane 

Tent or Membrane Structure .............................................. 
Additional tent(s); same vendor, same location 

$50 Per additional 
tent 

Other Operational Permit ................................................... 
Inspection during business hours; fees are based on other 
operations or event inspections not listed 

$283 Per permit 

   

Construction Permits 
Access Gate ........................................................................ $258 Per submittal 

Access Gate ........................................................................ 
Additional gate(s), same property 

$25 Per gate 

Alternative Systems ............................................................ $458 Per submittal 

CO2 Beverage Systems ...................................................... $258 Per submittal 

Commercial Fire Sprinkler System ................................... 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$683 Per submittal 

Fire Alarm ............................................................................ 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$483 Per submittal 

Fire Main / FDC .................................................................... $508 Per submittal 

Fire Pump ............................................................................. $358 Per submittal 

Gas Detection System ........................................................ 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$258 Per submittal 

Kitchen / Industrial System ................................................ $283 Per submittal 

LPG / Above Grade Fuel Tank ............................................ $283 Per submittal 
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Construction Permits, Continued 
Residential Fire Sprinkler System ..................................... 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$458 Per submittal 

Water Tank for Private Fire Protection ............................. 
Excludes listed NFPA 13D single family residential pump & 
tank 

$209 Per submittal 

Water Tank for Commercial Fire Protection ..................... $209 Per submittal 

Fire Protection System Demolition ................................... 
Includes all fire protection systems, i.e. fire sprinklers and 
fire alarms 

$258 Per submittal 

Other Construction Permit ................................................. 
Required construction permit not already listed 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$358 Per submittal 

   

Construction Modification Permits 
Commercial Fire Sprinkler Modification ............................ 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$433 Per submittal 

Fire Alarm Modification ....................................................... 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$308 Per submittal 

Gas Detection System ......................................................... 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$208 Per submittal 

Kitchen / Industrial System Modification ........................... $208 Per submittal 

Residential Fire Sprinkler Modification .............................. 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$333 Per submittal 

Fire Pump Modification ........................................................ $293 Per submittal 

 

Miscellaneous Fees 
Plan Review Resubmittal ..................................................... 
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. Base fee + $0.03 per sq. ft. over 10,000 

$108 Per submittal 

Expedited Plan Review ........................................................ 
Operational Permits Only 

$572 Per submittal 

Reinspection – Failed Inspection ....................................... $125 Per inspection 

Reinspection – Failure to Install Per Plans ........................ $125 Per inspection 

Reinspection – Failure to Pretest Fire Protection System $125 Per inspection 

Reinspection – No Show ..................................................... $125 Per inspection 
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Miscellaneous Fees, Continued 
Reinspection – Not Otherwise Specified ........................... $125 Per inspection 

After-Hours Construction Inspection ................................. 
4-hour minimum 

$75 Per hour,  
per inspector 

Multi-Story Building Inspection – Fire Sprinklers and 
Fire Alarm .............................................................................. 
In addition to installation permit fee 

 
$125 

Per floor 
above 2 floors 

Fire Watch / Standby – Fire Code Official .......................... 
4-hour minimum. Does not include operational standby 

$75 Per hour 

Expired Permit Replacement ............................................... 
Permit has been expired less than 180 days* 

50% of original 
permit fee 

Expired Permit Replacement ............................................... 
Permit has been expired more than 180 days 

100% of original 
permit fee 

Out-of-District Fire Investigations ...................................... 
During business hours 

Investigator’s hourly 
wage plus employee 

related expenses 
Out-of-District Fire Investigations ...................................... 
After business hours 

Investigator’s overtime 
wage plus employee 

related expenses 
Unpermitted Work / Unpermitted Event ............................. 300% of original 

permit fee 
* Other restrictions / conditions apply. Refer to the 2018 IFC or contact the 
Prevention Division for more information. 
 

  

TRAINING CENTER 
Facility Fee Type Occasional User Regular User Partnership 

Classroom #1 or #2   
Includes AV Equipment 
(per hour, 4-hr. min; $500 
deposit may be required) 
 
After 4 hours (per hr.) 

$50 
 
 
 
 
 

$40 

$42.50 
 
 
 
 
 

$40 

$37.50 
 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
Instructor 
(per hour, 4-hour min) 

$55 $55 $55 

Burn Tower 
(per hour, 4-hour min) 
Note #1 

$75 
plus metered gas 

usage 

$63.75 
plus metered gas 

usage 

$56.25 
plus metered gas 

usage 

Class A Burn Building 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 
Note #1 

$75 
plus metered gas 

usage 

$63.75 
plus metered gas 

usage 

$56.25 
plus metered gas 

usage 
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Facility Fee Type Occasional User Regular User Partnership 
Prop Technician 
(per hour, if required by 
Risk Management 
Agreement) 

$55 $55 $55 

Safety Officer 
(per hour, if required by 
Risk Management 
Agreement) 

$55 $55 $55 

Flashover Chamber 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 
Note #1 

$75 
plus materials 

$63.75 
plus materials 

$56.25 
plus materials 

Driver Training area / 
general outside usage 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 

$50 
plus materials 

$42.50 
plus materials 

$37.50 
plus materials 

Confined Space Prop 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 

$35 $29.75 $26.25 

Apparatus (engine, truck, 
utility or water tender) 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 

$75.00 $63.75 $56.25 

Outdoor Covered 
Classroom 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 

$35 $29.75 $26.25 

SCBA Compressor 
(per day) 

$150 $127.50 $112.50 

Burn Props – car fire, 
flammable liquid fire, 
dumpster fire, etc.  
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 
Note #1 

$35 
plus metered gas 

usage 

$29.75 
plus metered gas 

usage 

$26.25 
plus metered gas 

usage 

Forcible Entry Prop 
(per hour, will adjust 
based on market costs) 

$35  
plus lock 

replacement fee 

$29.75 
plus lock 

replacement fee 

$26.25 
plus lock 

replacement fee 
Salvage cars 
(per car, will adjust based 
on market costs) 

$150 $127.50 
Note #3 

$112.50 
Note #3 

Equipment rental 
(extrication equip., chain 
saws, TICs) 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 

$60 $51 $45 

Propane Gas 
(per gallon, will adjust 
based on market costs) 

$3  $3 $3 

Plywood, Particle Board   
(per 4’x8’ sheet, will 
adjust based on market 
costs) 

$22 $22 $22 

Sheetrock  
(per 4’x8’ sheet, will 
adjust based on market 
costs) 

$15 $15 $15 
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Facility Fee Type Occasional User Regular User Partnership 
Liquid Smoke 
(per gallon) 
Note #2 

$60 $51 $48 

CPAT Building 
(per hour, 4-hr. min) 

$75 $63.75 $56.25 

 
Note #1: These props must be operated by a qualified Prop technician as recognized 

by CAFMA. 

Note #2: Liquid smoke brought in by other agencies must meet CAFMA 
specifications for prop use. 

Note #3: Vehicles purchased or brought in by other agencies for extrication training 
must meet CAFMA standards for extrication. 

 
 


